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Q2 - What age children do you serve? (Check all that apply)

Q2 - What age children do you serve? (Check all that apply)

1 Birth to 11 months 16.67% 28
2 1-3 years 19.05% 32
3 4-5 years 19.64% 33
4 6-9 years 20.24% 34
5 10+ years 24.40% 41
Total 100% 168

Q3 - Do you know the term "EHDI"?

Q3 - Do you know the term "EHDI"?

# Answer % Count

1 Yes 77.78% 35

2 No 22.22% 10
Total 100% 45

Q4 - What areas does EHDI cover?




Q4 - What areas does EHDI cover?

# Answer % Count

1 Early Hearing 100.00% 33
Detection and
Intervention

7/27/2018

2 Ear Hearing Deafness 0.00% 0
Investigation

3 Early Hearing 0.00% 0
Diagnostic
Investigation

4 Ear Hearing Defects 0.00% 0
Incidents
Total 100% 33

Q5 - What does Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI)
encompass?

Q5 - What does Early Hearing Detection and Intervention (EHDI)
encompass?

# Answer % Coun

1 Newborn Hearing 15.58% 12
Screening

2 Partnering with the 10.39% 8
Medical Home

3 Partnering with 12.99% 10
Audiology

4 Partnering with Early 12.99% 10
Intervention

5 All of the above 48.05% 37
Total 100% 77

Q6 - Do you have a role in EHDI?

Q6 - Do you have a role in EHDI?

# Answer % Coun

1 Yes 78.05% 32

2 No 21.95% 9
Total 100% 41

Q7 - What are your roles in EHDI? (Check all that apply)




Q7 - What are your roles in EHDI? (Check all that apply)

# LUBT 4

%

1 Obtain hospital 13.04% 18
hearing results
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Q7 - What are your roles in EHDI? (Check all that apply)

Answer

2 Rule out/confirm 20.29% 28
Hearing Loss

3 Report diagnostic 18.84% 26
results to Newborn
Hearing Program
(NHSP) in a timely
manner

4 Report hearing aid 8.70% 12
dates to NHSP

5 Refer to Early 19.57% 27
Intervention services

6 Refer to appropriate 19.57% 27
services (Genetics,
ENT)

Total

100%

138

Q8 - Do you obtain Newborn Hearing Screening results?

Q8 - Do you obtain Newborn Hearing Screening results?

# Answer % Count

1 Yes 45.00% 18

2 No 55.00% 22
Total 100% 40

Q9 - If Yes, how do you obtain the results? (Check all that apply)

Q9 - If Yes, how do you obtain the results? (Check all that apply)

# LUBT %

1 NHSP web-based 21.43% 12
portal

2 Call NHSP 12.50% 7

3 Parent's pink copy of 12.50% 7
hospital results

4 Parent report 17.86% 10

5 PCP referral 16.07% 9

6 NHSP letter/form from 19.64% 11
parent
Total 100% 56




Q10 - What documentation do you prefer to utilize when submitting
result?
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Q10 - What documentation do you prefer to utilize when submitting
result?

# Answer %

1 Newborn Hearing 22.22% 8
Screening Program
(NHSP) Form

2 Internal clinic report 25.00% 9
3 Both 52.78% 19
Total 100% 36

Q11 - What method do you prefer to utilize in sending hearing results
to EHDI?

Q11 - What method do you prefer to utilize in sending hearing results to EHDI?

1 Email 23.53% 8

2 Phone 0.00% 0

3 Fax 76.47% 26
Total 100% 34

Q12 - Do you make direct referrals to Early Intervention (EI)? Including
SoonerStart or private El.

Q12 - Do you make direct referrals to Early Intervention (EI)? Including SoonerStart or private El.

# LUBT % Count

1 Yes 70.27% 26

2 No 29.73% 11
Total 100% 37




Q13 - What prompts you to refer to EI? (Check all that apply)
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Q13 - What prompts you to refer to EI? (Check all that apply)

# Answer % Count

1 Child has permanent 31.63% 31
hearing loss

2 Child appears to have  31.63% 31
developmental delays

3 Child was seen at an 7.14% 7
audiology clinic

4 Parental concern 26.53% 26

5 Other 3.06% 3
Total 100% 98

Q13 - What prompts you to refer to EI? (Check all that apply)

Othe

ext

Do not test hearing

Hospital pediatrician makes referrals. | provide recommendations.

Q14 - What obstacle do you see in regards to children getting into El
services? (Check all that apply)

Q14 - What obstacle do you see in regards to children getting into El services? (Check all that
apply)

# Answer % Coun

1 PCP does not refer 32.79% 20

2 Parent not interested ~ 47.54% 29

3 Not sure who has 6.56% 4
responsibility to refer
to El

4 Not sure who qualifies  11.48% 7
for services

5 Other 1.64% 1
Total 100% 61

Q14 - What obstacle do you see in regards to children getting into El
services? (Check all that apply)

Other - Text




Q15 - How can EHDI best support your practice? (Check all that apply)
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Q15 - How can EHDI best support your practice? (Check all that apply)

# Answer %

1 Update on latest 16.16% 16
research

2 In-person trainings 8.08% 8

3 Web 9.09% 9

trainings/Teleconferen
ces

4 Connect with Medical ~ 4.04% 4
Home

5 El referral process 11.11% 11

6 Help with patient 20.20% 20
follow through

7 Educate on ways to 9.09% 9
report

8 Educate on how to 11.11% 11
access hospital hearing
results

Q15 - How can EHDI best support your practice? (Check all that apply)

# Answer % Coun

9 Newsletters/Updates  10.10% 10

10 Other 1.01% 1
Total 100% 99

Q15 - How can EHDI best support your practice? (Check all that apply)

Better access to osdh hearing results




